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2031 Canadian Bacon Style Sliced Turkey (2 = 1.52 oz) 25 1.52 2 263 70 31.5 45% 3.5 1.0 0 30 260 0 0 0 8 0 2 0 2 See Spec Sheet 1 0 0

2025-24 Turkey Ham Slicing Log (3.01 oz) 24 3.01 1 127 100 40.5 41% 4.5 1.5 0 60 530 1 0 0 15 0 0 2 6 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2089-24 Sliced Turkey Ham Steak (2 = 3.02 oz) 27 3.02 2 143 100 40.5 41% 4.5 1.5 0 60 530 1 0 0 15 0 0 2 6 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2096-12 Sliced Italain Combo, Salami, Pepperoni, Ham (3 oz) 12 64 N/A

Ham 3.06 6 100 40.5 41% 4.5 1.5 0 60 530 1 0 0 15 0 2 0 6 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

Salami 3.00 6 150 90 60% 10 2.5 0 60 600 2 0 0 13 0 4 10 8 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

Pepperoni 2.89 5.82 120 54 45% 6 2.5 0 55 710 3 0 0 14 15 10 2 8 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2098-21 Sliced Smoked Turkey Breast (3 oz) 21 3.00 6 112 90 27 30% 3 1.0 0 40 370 1 0 0 15 0 0 2 2 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2099-21 Sliced Oven Roasted Turkey Breast (3 oz) 21 3.00 6 112 110 36 33% 4 1.5 0 45 350 1 0 0 16 0 0 2 2 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2130-08 Sliced Pepperoni Coin Size (2.67 oz) 20 1.34 1 120 60 27 45% 3 1.0 0 25 320 1 0 0 7 8 6 0 4 See Spec Sheet 1 0 0

2156-34 New World Turkey Pot Roast (3.22 oz) 35 3.22 1 173 120 54 45% 6 1.5 0 55 360 1 0 0 15 0 2 0 6 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2178-04 Netted Raw Breast & Thigh Roast (2.29 oz) 44.8 2.29 1 234 70 18 26% 2 0.5 0 35 360 0 0 0 13 0 2 0 2 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2307-24 Sliced Turkey Breast Steak (2 = 3.1 oz) 24.8 3.10 2 128 80 9 11% 1 0.5 0 40 440 0 0 0 19 0 2 0 2 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2364-40 Oven Roasted Skinless Turkey Breast (4 oz) 38.4 4.00 1 153 90 9 10% 1 0.5 0 40 540 3 0 0 18 0 0 2 2 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2565-21 Sliced Turkey Ham (3.06 oz) 21 3.06 6 109 100 40.5 41% 4.5 1.5 0 60 530 1 0 0 15 0 2 0 6 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2840-28 Cooked Turkey Taco Meat (2.97 oz) 28 2.97 1 150 120 63 53% 7 2.0 0 70 410 3 0 0 14 4 10 2 10 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2847-28 Cooked Turkey & Gravy (4 oz) 28 4.00 1 112 120 54 45% 6 2.0 0 55 460 2 0 0 15 0 0 2 4 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2853-28 Cooked Turkey Spaghetti Sauce (4.89 oz) 28 4.89 1 91 130 36 28% 4 1.0 0 55 400 7 0 2 17 8 4 25 8 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2854-28 Cooked Turkey Chili (4.23 oz) 28 4.23 1 105 130 40.5 31% 4.5 1.5 0 55 420 5 0 0 17 10 8 4 8 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2856-28 Cooked Turkey Taco (2.97 oz) 28 2.97 1 150 120 54 45% 6 2.0 0 55 380 3 0 0 15 4 0 4 8 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2858-28 Cooked Turkey Sloppy Joe (4.94 oz) 28 4.94 1 90 160 45 28% 5 1.5 0 50 790 13 0 0 17 6 10 6 6 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

2872-28 Dark Turkey Stew Starter (3.06 oz) 28 3.06 1 146 120 54 45% 6 2.0 0 60 290 2 0 0 15 0 0 2 4 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

6126-20 Hot Dogs, Turkey Franks, 8 Per Pound (2.0) 20 2.00 1 160 120 81 68% 9 2.5 0 60 260 1 0 0 8 2 2 10 8 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

6148-31 Cooked Turkey Burger (2.54 oz) 31.75 2.54 1 200 100 49.5 50% 5.5 1.5 0 55 310 1 0 0 12 2 0 2 6 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

6399-30 Savory Turkey Meatball (2.57 oz) 30 2.60 4 186 120 45 38% 5 1.5 0 45 440 4 0 0 14 0 0 2 6 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

6401-40 Savory Turkey Crumble (2.22 oz) 40 2.22 1 288 90 40.5 45% 4.5 1.5 0 40 230 0 0 0 13 2 2 2 4 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

6402-40 Italian Crumble (2.23 oz) 40 2.23 1 287 110 54 49% 6 1.5 0 45 140 1 0 0 13 2 0 4 4 See Spec Sheet 2 0 0

School Year 2014 - 2015
Nutritional Information for Jennie-O Turkey Store-Whole Bird

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional_Facts_Index.html

http://www.k12foodservice.com/mfr_web/jts/2011/index.lasso

http://www.k12foodservice.com/mfr_web/jts/2011/index.lasso


SLICED CANADIAN STYLE  
BACON TURKEY HAM,  .76 OZ.

2031 

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Pre-Cooked
• Smoked & Cured
• Frozen
• 0.76 oz. Round Slice
• Naturally Lean
• �19% Less Sodium than 2011/2012 Formula 

(260mg vs. 310mg)
• CN Labeled
• Utilizes Dark Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Use for Breakfast, Sandwiches, Pizza Toppings
• �Pre-Sliced for Convenience/Portion Control, Labor 

Reduction and Food Safety
• Great Alternative to Pork Canadian Bacon

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222203101
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 9 x 9 = 81
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 2,025.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 2,114.10 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 89.10 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 14.06"L x 12.56"W x 6.25"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.639
Net Weight:	 25.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 26.10 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.10 lbs.
Pack:	 8/3.125 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 263

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 1 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 1.52	 70	 3.5	 1	 0	 30	 260	 0	 0	 8	 0	 0	 2	 2

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 1.52 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

List of Ingredients: 
TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS LITE SALT (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, 
SODIUM CHLORIDE), SUGAR, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL 
SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.

2013-2014 School Year

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost frozen 
product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never 
defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of thawing process, 
product should be used within 5 days. Product is fully cooked and can 
be used right out of the package for cold applications or heated for 
hot applications.

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.



SLICED ITALIAN TURKEY  
COMBO PACK, .5 OZ.

2096-12

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• 12/1 lb. Cryovac Packages
• 4 Salami, 4 Ham, 4 Pepperoni/Case
• 0.5 oz. Slices
• 32 Slices/lb.
• Frozen for Extended Shelf Life
• �6 0.51-oz. Slices Ham = 2 oz. meat/meat alt.
• 6 0.5-oz. Slices Salami = 2 oz. meat/meat alt.
• 5.82 Slices Pepperoni = 2 oz. meat/meat alt.
• ��24% Less Sodium than 2011/2012 Formula 

(613mg vs. 813mg)
• Utilizes Dark Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Variety Pack Excellent for Multiple Sandwich Options
• 100% Usable Turkey Meat – No Yield Loss
• �Pre-Sliced for Labor Savings, Consistency and 

Food Safety
• Perfect for Operation Without Slicer

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222209608
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 12 x 11 = 132
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,584.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,686.96 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 102.96 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 14.4"L x 9.8"W x 5.1"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.417 
Net Weight:	 12.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 12.78 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 0.78 lbs.
Pack:	 12/1 lb.
Servings Per Case:	 64

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.98 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

Combo
Pack

Svg Size
(oz.)

Calories
(Kcal)

Total Fat
(g)

Sat. Fat
(g)

Trans Fat
(g)

Cholest.
(mg)

Sodium
(mg)

Carbs
(g)

Fiber
(g)

Protein
(g)

Vit. A
(g)

Calcium
(%)

Vit. C
(%)

Iron
(%)

Ham 3.06 100 4.5 1.5 0 60 530 1 0 15 0 0 2 6
Salami 3.00 150 10 2.5 0 60 600 2 0 13 0 10 4 8

Pepperoni 2.89 120 6 2.5 0 55 710 3 0 14 15 2 10 8

List of Ingredients: 
TURKEY WITH PEPPERONI STYLE SEASONING: TURKEY, PEPPERONI SEASONING (CORN 
SYRUP, SPICE (MUSTARD), PAPRIKA, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR (INCLUDING SMOKE 
FLAVOR), PAPRIKA OLEORESIN, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR), WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS 
SALT, CITRIC ACID, DEXTROSE, CARRAGEENAN, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.
TURKEY SALAMI: TURKEY, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SEASONING 
(DEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE), 
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS SALT, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRATE.
TURKEY HAM: TURKEY THIGH MEAT, water, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS LITE SALT (POTASSIUM 
CHLORIDE, SODIUM CHLORIDE), SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CARRAGEENAN, 
SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.

2013-2014 School Year

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost prod-
uct slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never defrost 
at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing process, prod-
uct should be used within 5 days. Open packages and use sliced meat 
in various sandwich applications.

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.



TURKEY HAM SLICING LOG

2025-24

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• 5% Water Added
• Cured 
• Fixed Weight
• Naturally Lean
• 94% Fat Free 
• Reduced Sodium by 26% (vs. 2011/2012 Formula)
• Log Form for Slicing
• Frozen For Extended Shelf Life
• CN Labeled
• Utilizes Dark Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• Excellent Replacement for Pork Ham
• �Meets All Your School Meal Occasions
• �Premium Product at an Excellent Value to Consumer
• Perfect for Slicing

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222202524
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 6 x 12 = 72
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,728.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,833.12 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 105.12 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 17.81"L x 14.06"W x 4.63"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.6709
Net Weight:	 24.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 25.46 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.46 lbs.
Pack:	 4/6 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 127

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 3.01	 100	 4.5	 1.5	 0	 60	 530	 1	 0	 15	 0	 0	 2	 6

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.01 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

List of Ingredients: 
TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS LITE SALT (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, 
SODIUM CHLORIDE), SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, Salt, carrageenan, SODIUM  
ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.

2013-2014 School Year

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

REFRIgerated:  
Keep product stored at 28-36°F. for optimum freshness. Holding  
product at warmer temperatures will shorten shelf life and increase 
spoilage. After opening, unused portion should be immediately 
wrapped and refrigerated.

FROZEN:  
Keep product frozen until ready to use. Defrost frozen product slowly 
and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Although not recom-
mended, for quick defrosting, place in cold running water for 3-8 hours. 
Never defrost at room temperature.

Slicing/serving instructions:  
•To serve cold: Slice and serve.

•To serve hot: Slice, cover with foil, and place in moderate pre-heated 
oven for a few minutes.

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.



List of Ingredients: 
TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, 
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS LITE 
SALT (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, 
SODIUM CHLORIDE), SUGAR, 
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, 
CARRAGEENAN, SODIUM  
ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL 
SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM 
NITRITE.

PRE-SLICED TURKEY
HAM STEAK, 1.51 OZ.

2089-24 

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• 2-1.51 oz. Steaks Meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt
• �Fully Cooked
• �Frozen
• �94% Fat Free
• Reduced Sodium by 26% (vs. 2011/2012 Formula)
• �Utilizes Dark Meat
• �Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �100% Useable Turkey Meat – No Yield Loss
• �Great for COP Entreé or Sandwiches
• �Pre-Sliced for Convenience and Food Safety

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222208922
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 6 x 12 = 72
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,946.88 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 2,023.20 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 76.32 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 20.81"L x 13.31"W x 4.63"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.7421
Net Weight:	 27.04 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 28.10 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.06 lbs.
Pack:	 4/6.76 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 143

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 3.02	 100	 4.5	 1.5	 0	 60	 530	 1	 0	 15	 0	 0	 2	 6

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.02 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

2013-2014 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

* �For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food 
code or equivalent.

steamer method: (preferred method)

1. �Place frozen or thawed bag of product (in packaging) into a steam pan  
and place in preheated steamer.

2. �Heat according to chart AND until internal temperature is 140°F.  
as measured by a meat thermometer.

3. Remove from steamer. Remove from package and serve hot.

STEAMER METHOD Time

Frozen 1:30–2:00 hr

Thawed 35-45 min

convection oven - conventional oven - alto 
shaam halo hean n’ hold methods:

1. Preheat equipment according to chart. 

2. Remove product from packaging.

3. �Place frozen product into large hotel pan in the frozen log formation OR 
divide thawed product up into four sections and stack flat in 4 columns 
in medium sided pan.  Add 1 cup of water to the pan. Tent with foil and 
heat according to chart time AND until internal temperature is 140°F. as 
measured by a meat thermometer.

4. Remove from oven and serve hot.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Reheating from THAWED state is recommended.

Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag 
units or up to 72 hours for multiple bag units in box. DO NOT thaw at room 
temperature.

CONVECTION OVEN METHOD Time Temperature

Frozen 1:30–2:00 hr 325º F

Thawed 50 min–1:15 hr 325º F

CONVENTIONAL OVEN METHOD Time Temperature

Frozen 2:15–2:45 hr 350º F

Thawed 1:30–1:45 hr 350º F

Halo Heat N’ Hold METHOD Time Temperature

Frozen 5:15–6:30 hr 225º F

Thawed 3:10–3:50 hr 225º F



sliced smoked turkey breast  
w/ white Meat, .5 oz.

2098-21

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Smoked
• Round Shape
• Reduced Sodium by 30% (vs. 2011/2012 Formula)
• 4/5.25 Pound Cryovac Package
• 0.5 oz. Slice
• Frozen for Extended Shelf Life
• 6 Slices = 2 oz. mt./mt. alt.
• Utilizes White Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Pre-Sliced for Labor Savings, Consistency	 and Food 

Safety
• Ready to Eat – Just Thaw and Serve
• 100% Useable Meat – No Yield Loss

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222209806
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 7 x 11 = 77
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,617.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,678.60 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 61.60 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 19.81"L x 13.31"W x 4.13"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.6302
Net Weight:	 21.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 21.80 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 0.80 lbs.
Pack:	 4/5.25 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 112

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 3.00	 110	 4	 1.5	 0	 45	 350	 1	 0	 16	 0	 0	 2	 2

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.00 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

list of ingredients:
TURKEY BREAST, WHITE TURKEY, TURKEY BROTH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS MODIFIED  
FOOD STARCH, LITE SALT (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM CHLORIDE), sodium 
phosphate, salt, natural smoke flavoring.

2013-2014 School Year

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost prod-
uct slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never defrost 
at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing process, prod-
uct should be used within 5 days. Open packages and use sliced meat 
in various sandwich applications.

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.



SLICED OVEN ROASTED TURKEY  
BREAST W/ WHITE MEAT, .5 OZ.

2099-21 

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Oven Roasted 
• Round Shape
• Reduced Sodium by 30% (vs. 2011/2012 Formula)
• 4/5.25 Pound Cryovac Package
• 0.5 oz. Slice
• Frozen for Extended Shelf Life
• 6 Slices = 2 oz. mt./mt. alt.
• Utilizes White Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Pre-Sliced for Labor Savings, Consistency and Food 

Safety
• Ready to Eat – Just Thaw and Serve
• 100% Useable Meat – No Yield Loss

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222209912
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 7 x 11 = 77
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,617.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,678.60 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 61.60 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 19.81"L x 13.31"W x 4.13"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.6302
Net Weight:	 21.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 21.80 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 0.80 lbs.
Pack:	 4/5.25 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 112

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 3.00	 110	 4	 1.5	 0	 45	 350	 1	 0	 16	 0	 0	 2	 2

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.00 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

List of Ingredients: 
TURKEY BREAST, WHITE TURKEY, TURKEY BROTH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS MODIFIED FOOD 
STARCH, LITE SALT (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM CHLORIDE), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT.

2013-2014 School Year

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost prod-
uct slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never defrost 
at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing process, prod-
uct should be used within 5 days. Open packages and use sliced meat 
in various sandwich applications.

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.



SLICED pepperoni style seasoned  
TuRKEY, 15 slices/oz. (Coin size)

2130-08

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Packed 8/2-2.5 lb. packages 
• 1.75˝ Diameter Slices
• Shipped Frozen
• Round Shape
• Utilizes Dark Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Great Pepperoni Flavor for Italian Sandwiches and 

Pizza Toppings
• �Pre-Sliced for Labor Savings, Consistency and  

Food Safety
• �Made with Dark Turkey Delivering a Very Favorable 

Nutritional Profile

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 90042222213083 
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 7 x 8 = 56

Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,008.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,044.06 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 36.06 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 Y

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 19.6"L x 13.3"W x 6.6"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.8689
Net Weight:	 18.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 18.644 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 0.644 lbs.
Pack:	 8/2-2.5 lbs. 
Servings Per Case:	 239

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 1 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 1.34	 60	 3	 1	 0	 25	 320	 1	 0	 7	 8	 0	 6	 4

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 1.34 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

2013-2014 School Year

List of Ingredients:
turkey, pepperoni seasoning (corn syrup, spice (mustard), paprika, dextrose,  
Natural flavor (including smoke flavor), paprika oleoresin, garlic powder, 
sugar), water, contains 2% or less salt , citric acid, dextrose, carrageenan, 
flavoring, sodium nitrate.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost prod-
uct slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never defrost 
at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing process, prod-
uct should be used within 5 days. Open packages and use sliced meat 
in various applications.

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.



PERFECT L’ATTITUDES™ NEW WORLD  
SLOW ROASTED TURKEY

2156-34

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• �Whole Muscle Turkey Thigh Meat
• Pre-Cooked and Pre-Seasoned
• Slow Roasted for Hours
• Utilizes Dark Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Simple, Subtle Seasonings Make This Perfect as is,  

or as a Starting Point for Your Own Creations
• �Ideal for Sandwiches, Salads, Pizzas and Ethnic Bowls

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 90042222215636
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 6 x 10 = 60
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 2,100.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 2,163.60 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 63.60 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 Y

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 18.81"Lx15.69"Wx5.63"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.9616
Net Weight:	 35.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 36.06 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.06 lbs.
Pack:	 4/7-9 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 173

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 1 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 3.22	 120	 6	 1.5	 0	 55	 360	 1	 0	 15	 0	 0	 2	 6

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

list of ingredients:
TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, 
SALT, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVOR (POTATO MALTODEXTRIN , GUM ARABIC, NATURAL 
FLAVOR), SEASONING (NATURAL FLAVORING, SALT, POTATO MALTODEXTRIN), SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE, SEASONING (YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT), FLAVORING.

2013-2014 School Year

Estimate reheating times from frozen:

Place uncovered in preheated 350˚F conventional oven or 300˚F 
convection oven for 25-30 minutes, then break apart with tongs, meat 
forks or dough cutter. Place back in oven and cook for an additional 
25-30 minutes until thoroughly heated and browned or until internal 
temperature reaches 140˚F as measured by a meat thermometer.

Remove from oven and break apart/shred further (while still in pan).

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Thaw frozen 8 lb. packs 24-36 hours in the refrigerator. Remove from 
plastic package and place in foil pan/hotel pan.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.22 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________



White and Dark Raw  
Netted turkey roast

2178-04

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Netted
• Utilizes both White and Dark Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Delivers Both White and Dark Meat to Satisfy All 

Customer Needs

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222217801
Frozen Shelf Life:	� 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 4 x 10 = 40

Full Pallet:
Net Weight:	 1,792.00 lbs.
Gross Weight:	 1,852.00 lbs.
Tare Weight:	 60.00 lbs.

Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 24.9"L x 15.8"W x 6.1"H
Cubic Feet:	 1.3888
Net Weight:	 44.80 lbs.

Gross Weight:	 46.30 lbs.
Tare Weight:	 1.50 lb.

Pack:	 4/11.20 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 234

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 2.29	 70	 2	 0.5	 0	 35	 360	 0	 0	 13	 0	 0	 2	 2

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.29 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

List of Ingredients:
WHITE AND DARK TURKEY ROAST CONTAINING UP TO 7% SOLUTION OF water, salt, 
sodium phosphate.

2013-2014 School Year

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Estimated Reheating Times:  
COnventional & Convection oven 

1. Preheat oven according to the chart.

2. �Cut off packaging layer leaving netting on and place product in a large 
food pan skin side up.

3. Lightly brush entire roast with vegetable oil. 

4. � Add 3 cups water (convection) and 1½ cups water (conventional) to 
the pan and tent with foil.

5. �Cook according to the chart, removing the foil at designated time to 
brown the roast. Continue to cook until internal temperature is 165° F. 
as measured by a meat thermometer.

6. �Remove from oven and allow product to rest for 10-20 minutes. Cut 
underside of netting down the length of the product. Remove netting 
and slice or serve as desired. 

THAWED Temperature Total Cook Time Cook with Foil After Foil

Conventional 350° F 3 hrs. 50 min. 2 hrs. 30 min. 1 hr. 20 min.

Convection 325° F 3 hrs. 2 hrs. 1 hr.

FROZEN Temperature Total Cook Time Cook with Foil After Foil

Conventional 350° F 5 hrs. 20 min. 4 hrs. 1 hr. 20 min.

Convection 325° F 5 hours 35 min. 4 hrs. 35 min. 1 hr.

* �For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to 
the food code or equivalent.



List of Ingredients: 
TURKEY BREAST, TURKEY  
BROTH, CONTAINS 2% OR 
LESS SALT, CARRAGEENAN,  
SODIUM PHOSPHATE.

PRE-SLICED TURKEY
BREAST STEAK, 1.55 OZ.

2307-24 

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• 2-1.55 oz. Steaks Meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.
• �Fully Cooked
• �98 % Fat Free
• �Frozen
• �CN Labeled
• �Utilizes White Meat
• �Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �100 % Useable Turkey Breast – No Yield Loss
• �Labor Saving for Traditional Turkey Dinner
• �Pre-Sliced for Convenience and Food Safety

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222230725
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 6 x 12 = 72
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,785.60 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,861.92 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 76.32 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 20.81"L x 13.31"W x 4.63"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.7421
Net Weight:	 24.80 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 25.86 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.06 lbs.
Pack:	 4/6.2 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 128

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 3.10	 80	 1	 0.5	 0	 40	 440	 0	 0	 19	 0	 0	 2	 2

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.10 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

2013-2014 School Year

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Reheating from THAWED state is recommended.

Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag 
units or up to 72 hours for multiple bag units in box. DO NOT thaw at room 
temperature.

* �For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food 
code or equivalent.

steamer method: (preferred method)

1. �Place frozen or thawed bag of product (in packaging) into a steam pan  
and place in preheated steamer.

2. �Heat according to chart AND until internal temperature is 140°F.  
as measured by a meat thermometer.

3. Remove from steamer. Remove from package and serve hot.

STEAMER METHOD Time

Frozen 1:30–2:00 hr

Thawed 35-45 min

convection oven - conventional oven - alto 
shaam halo hean n’ hold methods:

1. Preheat equipment according to chart. 

2. Remove product from packaging.

3. �Place frozen product into large hotel pan in the frozen log formation OR 
divide thawed product up into four sections and stack flat in 4 columns 
in medium sided pan.  Add 1 cup of water to the pan. Tent with foil and 
heat according to chart time AND until internal temperature is 140°F. as 
measured by a meat thermometer.

4. Remove from oven and serve hot.

CONVECTION OVEN METHOD Time Temperature

Frozen 1:30–2:00 hr 325º F

Thawed 50 min–1:15 hr 325º F

CONVENTIONAL OVEN METHOD Time Temperature

Frozen 2:15–2:45 hr 350º F

Thawed 1:30–1:45 hr 350º F

Halo Heat N’ Hold METHOD Time Temperature

Frozen 5:15–6:30 hr 225º F

Thawed 3:10–3:50 hr 225º F



BLUE RIBBON™ OVEN ROASTED TURKEY  
BREAST – REDUCED SODIUM – FROZEN

2364-40

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Oven Roasted, Skinless
• Reduced Sodium by 28% (vs. 2011/2012 Formula)
• Frozen for Extended Shelf Life
• Fully Cooked 
• 99% Fat Free
• Machine-Made Pillow Shape Bag
• Economical Multi-Piece
• CN Labeled
• Utilizes White Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• Economical Yet Flavorful Product
• Single Bag Process
• Excellent for Thinly Sliced Turkey Sandwiches

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222236444
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 5 x 9 = 45
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,728.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,775.70 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 47.70 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 21.31"L x 15.51"W x 6.38"H
Cubic Feet:	 1.2203
Net Weight:	 38.40 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 39.46 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.06 lbs.
Pack:	 4/9.6 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 153

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 4.00	 90	 1	 0.5	 0	 40	 540	 3	 0	 18	 0	 2	 0	 2

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 4.00 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

List of Ingredients: 
TURKEY BREAST MEAT, TURKEY BROTH, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS 
LITE SALT (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM CHLORIDE), SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,  
SALT, FLAVORING.

2013-2014 School Year

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

REFRIgerated:  
Keep product stored at 28-36°F. for optimum freshness. Holding  
product at warmer temperatures will shorten shelf life and increase 
spoilage. After opening, unused portion should be immediately  
wrapped and refrigerated.

FROZEN:  
Keep product frozen until ready to use. Defrost frozen product  
slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Although not 
recommended, for quick defrosting, place in cold running water for  
3-8 hours. Never defrost at room temperature.

Slicing/serving instructions:  
Slice product according to the arrows on package.

• To serve cold: Slice and serve.

• �To serve hot: Slice, cover with foil, and place in moderate pre-heated 
oven for a few minutes.

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.



SLICED TURKEY HAM, .51 OZ.

2565-21 

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• 5% Water Added
• Reduced Sodium by 26% (vs. 2011/2012 Formula)
• 94% Fat Free
• 4/5.25 lb. Cryovac Package
• 0.51 oz. Slices
• Frozen for Extended Shelf Life
• 6 Slices = 2 oz. mt./mt. alt.
• CN Labeled
• Utilizes Dark Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• Great for Sandwich Makers
• �Pre-Sliced for Labor Savings, Consistency and  

Food Safety
• Ready to Eat – Just Thaw and Serve
• �100% Useable Meat - No Yield Loss

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222256527
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 7 x 11 = 77
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,617.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,678.60 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 61.60 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 19.81"L x 13.31"W x 4.13"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.6302
Net Weight:	 21.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 21.80 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 0.80 lbs.
Pack:	 4/5.25 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 109

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 3.06	 100	 4.5	 1.5	 0	 60	 530	 1	 0	 15	 0	 0	 2	 6

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.06 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

List of Ingredients: 
TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS LITE SALT (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, 
SODIUM CHLORIDE), SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CARRAGEENAN, SODIUM 
ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.

2013-2014 School Year

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost 
product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never 
defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing 
process, product should be used within 5 days. Open packages and  
use sliced meat in various sandwich applications.

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.



PRE-COOKED TURKEY  
TACO MEAT

2840-28

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Frozen
• Fully Cooked 
• Pre-Seasoned
• Heat and Serve Convenience
• Consistent Product
• CN Labeled
• Utilizes Dark Meat 
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Fully Prepared Taco Meat
• �Create Fast and Easy Tacos, Burritos, Pizzas
• �Mild Taco Seasoning
• �Better-for-you Alternative to Traditional Beef or  

Pork Tacos
• Boil-in-Bag – Steam or Stove Top Preparation
• �Use Scoop/Disher #12 to Meet  

2 oz. mt/mt alt.

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222284087
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 13 x 5 = 65
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,820.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,885.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 65.00 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 14.31"L x 9.31"W x 8.37"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.645
Net Weight:	 28.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 29.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.00 lbs.
Pack:	 4/7 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 150

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 2.97	 120	 7	 2	 0	 70	 410	 3	 0	 14	 4	 10	 2	 10

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.97 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

List of Ingredients: 
Ground turkey, taco seasoning (dehydrated onion, salt, spices, chili pepper, 
garlic powder, potato flour, cocoa, autolyzed yeast extract, citric acid, 
glucono delta lactone, natural flavor) WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT. 

2013-2014 School Year

Time

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min.

Thawed 40 min.
Time Temperature

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min. med-high

Thawed 40 min. med-high

Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag units or 
up to 72 hours for multiple bag units in box. DO NOT thaw at room temperature.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Steamer METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Place frozen or thawed bag of product 
into a steam pan and place in steamer.

• �Heat according to chart time AND 
until internal temperature is 140°F. as 
measured by a meat thermometer.

• �Remove from steamer. Cut open 
bag and pour package contents into 
desired serving pan and serve.

Boil-in-Bag METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Fill large pot with enough water to 
cover bag and bring to a boil on high 
heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of 
product in boiling water. 

• �Reduce to medium-high heat according 
to chart time AND until internal 
temperature is 140°F. as measured by a 
meat thermometer.

• �Remove from water. Cut open bag and 
pour package contents into desired 
serving pan and serve. 

* �For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food 
code or equivalent.



PRE-COOKED TURKEY  
AND GRAVY W/D

2847-28

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Fully-Cooked 
• Heat and Serve Convenience
• �23% Less Sodium than 2011/2012 Formula 

(460mg vs. 600mg)
• Consistent Product
• CN Labeled
• �Utilizes White and Dark Meat
• Contains No Gluten

Product Attributes 
• ��Versatile – Can Be Used on its Own or as  

an Ingredient
• ��Applications: Poured Over Toast, Potatoes, Rice, Pot 

Pie, Lo Main Noodles, etc.
• �Fully-Cooked with a Traditional Light Gravy
• �Easy and Convenient Alternative to a  

Classic Recipe
• Boil-in-Bag – Steam or Stove Top Preparation
• Use Scoop/Disher #10 to Meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222284780
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 13 x 5 = 65
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,820.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,885.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 65.00 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 14.31"L x 9.31"W x 8.37"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.645
Net Weight:	 28.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 29.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.00 lbs.
Pack:	 4/7 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 112

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 4.00	 120	 6	 2	 0	 55	 460	 2	 0	 15	 0	 2	 0	 4

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 4.00 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

2013-2014 School Year

List of Ingredients: 
Turkey, water, contains 2% or less modified food starch, chicken base 
(chicken meat including chicken juices, salt, hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, 
sugar, natural flavorings, potato flour, autolyzed yeast extract, carrot 
powder, turmeric), sodium phosphate, celery salt, onion salt, flavoring.
ALLERGENS: SOY

* �For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food 
code or equivalent.

Boil-in-Bag METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Fill large pot with enough water to 
cover bag and bring to a boil on high 
heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of 
product in boiling water. 

• �Reduce to medium-high heat according 
to chart time AND until internal 
temperature is 140°F. as measured by a 
meat thermometer.

• �Remove from water. Cut open bag and 
pour package contents into desired 
serving pan and serve. 

Steamer METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Place frozen or thawed bag of product 
into a steam pan and place in steamer.

• �Heat according to chart time AND 
until internal temperature is 140°F. as 
measured by a meat thermometer.

• �Remove from steamer. Cut open 
bag and pour package contents into 
desired serving pan and serve.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*
Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag units or 
up to 72 hours for multiple bag units in box. DO NOT thaw at room temperature.

Time Temperature

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min. med-high

Thawed 40 min. med-high

Time

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min.

Thawed 40 min.



PRE-COOKED TURKEY  
SPAGHETTI MEAT SAUCE

2853-28

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Frozen
• Fully Cooked 
• Pre-Seasoned
• Heat and Serve Convenience
• Consistent Product
• CN Labeled
• Provides ¼ Cup Serving of  Vegetable Credit
• Utilizes Dark and White Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• Fully Prepared Spaghetti Meat Sauce
• �Create Fast and Easy Pasta Entrées & Calzones
• ���Great Alternative to Traditional Beef or Pork 

Spaghetti Meat Sauce
• ���Boil-in-Bag – Steam or Stove Top Preparation
• ���Use Scoop/Disher #8 to Meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222285381
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 13 x 5 = 65
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,820.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,885.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 65.00 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 14.31"L x 9.31"W x 8.37"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.645
Net Weight:	 28.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 29.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.00 lb.
Pack:	 4/7 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 91

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 4.89	 130	 4	 1	 0	 55	 400	 7	 0	 17	 8	 4	 25	 8

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 4.89 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate and ¼ cup serving of vegetable when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

List of Ingredients: 
GROUND TURKEY, WATER, TOMATO PASTE (tomatoes, tomato juice, citric acid, 
calcium chloride), SPAGHETTI SAUCE SPICE, (DEHYDRATED ONION, SUGAR, MODIFIED 
FOOD STARCH, SALT, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY), SALT.

2013-2014 School Year

Time

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min.

Thawed 40 min.Time Temperature

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min. med-high

Thawed 40 min. med-high

Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag units or 
up to 72 hours for multiple bag units in box. DO NOT thaw at room temperature.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Steamer METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Place frozen or thawed bag of product 
into a steam pan and place in steamer.

• �Heat according to chart time AND 
until internal temperature is 140°F. as 
measured by a meat thermometer.

• �Remove from steamer. Cut open 
bag and pour package contents into 
desired serving pan and serve.

Boil-in-Bag METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Fill large pot with enough water to 
cover bag and bring to a boil on high 
heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of 
product in boiling water. 

• �Reduce to medium-high heat according 
to chart time AND until internal 
temperature is 140°F. as measured by a 
meat thermometer.

• �Remove from water. Cut open bag and 
pour package contents into desired 
serving pan and serve. 

* �For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food 
code or equivalent.



PRE-COOKED TURKEY CHILI

2854-28 

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Fully Cooked 
• Frozen
• Pre-Seasoned, Mild Chili Seasoning
• Heat and Serve Convenience
• CN Labeled
• Provides ¹⁄8 Cup Serving of  Vegetable Credit
• Utilizes Dark and White Meat 
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• Fully Prepared Turkey Chili without Beans
• Boil-in-Bag – Steam or Stove Top Preparation
• Great for Schools, Buffets, Healthcare, B&I
• �Great Alternative to Traditional Beef  

or Pork Chili
• �Easy to Create Your Own Signature Chili –  

Add Beans, Seasoning or Spices
• �Use Scoop/Disher #10 to Meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222285480
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 13 x 5 = 65
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,820.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,885.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 65.00 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 14.31"L x 9.31"W x 8.37"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.645
Net Weight:	 28.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 29.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.00 lb.
Pack:	 4/7 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 105

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 4.23	 130	 4.5	 1.5	 0	 50	 420	 5	 0	 17	 10	 4	 8	 8

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 4.23 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate and ¹⁄8 cup serving of vegetable when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

List of Ingredients: 
GROUND TURKEY,WATER,TOMATO PASTE (TOMATOES,TOMATO JUICE, CITRIC ACID, 
CALCIUM CHLORIDE),CHILI SEASONING (Spices (including chili pepper), modified 
corn starch, dehydrated onion, salt, maltodextrin, dehydrated garlic, 
mustard). 

2013-2014 School Year

* �For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food 
code or equivalent.

Boil-in-Bag METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Fill large pot with enough water to 
cover bag and bring to a boil on high 
heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of 
product in boiling water. 

• �Reduce to medium-high heat according 
to chart time AND until internal 
temperature is 140°F. as measured by a 
meat thermometer.

• �Remove from water. Cut open bag and 
pour package contents into desired 
serving pan and serve. 

Steamer METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Place frozen or thawed bag of product 
into a steam pan and place in steamer.

• �Heat according to chart time AND 
until internal temperature is 140°F. as 
measured by a meat thermometer.

• �Remove from steamer. Cut open 
bag and pour package contents into 
desired serving pan and serve.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*
Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag units or 
up to 72 hours for multiple bag units in box. DO NOT thaw at room temperature.

Time Temperature

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min. med-high

Thawed 40 min. med-high

Time

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min.

Thawed 40 min.



PRE-COOKED TURKEY  
TACO MEAT W/D

2856-28

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Frozen
• Fully Cooked 
• Pre-Seasoned
• Heat and Serve Convenience
• Consistent Product
• CN Labeled
• Utilizes Dark Meat and White Meat 
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Fully Prepared Taco Meat
• �Create Fast and Easy Tacos, Burritos, Pizzas
• �Mild Taco Seasoning
• �Great Alternative to Traditional Beef or Pork Tacos
• Boil-in-Bag – Steam or Stove Top Preparation
• �Use Scoop/Disher #12 to Meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222285688
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 13 x 5 = 65
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,820.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,885.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 65.00 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 14.31"L x 9.31"W x 8.37"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.645
Net Weight:	 28.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 29.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.00 lb.
Pack:	 4/7 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 150

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 2.97	 120	 6	 2	 0	 55	 380	 3	 0	 15	 4	 4	 0	 8

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.97 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

2013-2014 School Year

List of Ingredients: 
Ground turkey, taco seasoning (dehydrated onion, salt, spices, chili pepper, 
garlic powder, potato flour, cocoa, autolyzed yeast extract, CITRIC ACID, 
glucono delta lactone, natural flavor), WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT.

Time

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min.

Thawed 40 min.Time Temperature

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min. med-high

Thawed 40 min. med-high

Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag units or 
up to 72 hours for multiple bag units in box. DO NOT thaw at room temperature.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Steamer METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Place frozen or thawed bag of product 
into a steam pan and place in steamer.

• �Heat according to chart time AND 
until internal temperature is 140°F. as 
measured by a meat thermometer.

• �Remove from steamer. Cut open 
bag and pour package contents into 
desired serving pan and serve.

Boil-in-Bag METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Fill large pot with enough water to 
cover bag and bring to a boil on high 
heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of 
product in boiling water. 

• �Reduce to medium-high heat according 
to chart time AND until internal 
temperature is 140°F. as measured by a 
meat thermometer.

• �Remove from water. Cut open bag and 
pour package contents into desired 
serving pan and serve. 

* �For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food 
code or equivalent.



PRE-COOKED TURKEY  
SLOPPY JOE MEAT W/D

2858-28

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Frozen
• Fully Cooked 
• Pre-Seasoned
• Heat and Serve Convenience
• Consistent Product
• CN Labeled
• Provides ¼ Cup Serving of  Vegetable Credit
• Utilizes Dark and White Meat 
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• Fully Prepared Sloppy Joe Meat
• �Great Alternative to Traditional Beef or Pork 

Sloppy Joes
• �Boil-in-Bag – Steam or Stove Top Preparation
• �Use Scoop/Disher #8 to Meet 2 oz.  

mt/mt alt. 

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222285886
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 13 x 5 = 65
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,820.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,885.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 65.00 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 14.31"L x 9.31"W x 8.37"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.645
Net Weight:	 28.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 29.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.00 lb.
Pack:	 4/7 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 90

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 4.94	 160	 5	 1.5	 0	 50	 790	 13	 0	 17	 6	 6	 10	 6

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 4.94 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate and ¼ cup serving of vegetable when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

2013-2014 School Year

List of Ingredients: 
GROUND TURKEY, WATER, TOMATO PASTE (TOMATOES, TOMATO JUICE, CITRIC ACID, 
CALCUIM CHLORIDE), SLOPPY JOE SEASONING (BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, SALT,  
DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI PEPPER, DEHYDRATED BELL PEPPERS, modified food starch, 
YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, XANTHAN GUM, 
FLAVORING, DEXTROSE), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT. 

Time

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min.

Thawed 40 min.Time Temperature

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min. med-high

Thawed 40 min. med-high

Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag units or 
up to 72 hours for multiple bag units in box. DO NOT thaw at room temperature.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Steamer METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Place frozen or thawed bag of product 
into a steam pan and place in steamer.

• �Heat according to chart time AND 
until internal temperature is 140°F. as 
measured by a meat thermometer.

• �Remove from steamer. Cut open 
bag and pour package contents into 
desired serving pan and serve.

Boil-in-Bag METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

• �Fill large pot with enough water to 
cover bag and bring to a boil on high 
heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of 
product in boiling water. 

• �Reduce to medium-high heat according 
to chart time AND until internal 
temperature is 140°F. as measured by a 
meat thermometer.

• �Remove from water. Cut open bag and 
pour package contents into desired 
serving pan and serve. 

* �For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food 
code or equivalent.



PRE-COOKED  
TURKEY STEW STARTER WITH GRAVY

2872-28

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Frozen
• Heat and Serve Convenience
• Fully Cooked 
• Consistent Product

Product Attributes 
•  Boil-in-Bag – Steam or Stove Top Preparation
•  Great Base for Traditional Stew, Soup, or Any Dark 

Colored Gravy Based Dish

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC: 10042222287224
Frozen Shelf Life: 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:  13 x 5 = 65  
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight: 1,820.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight: 1,885.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight: 65.00 lbs.
Catch Weight? N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions: 14.31”L x 9.31”W x 8.37”H
Cubic Feet: 0.645
Net Weight: 28.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight: 29.00 lbs.
   Tare Weight: 1.00 lb.
Pack: 4/7 lbs.
Servings Per Case: 146

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 2 Oz. MT./MT. ALTERNATE SERVING

 Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium Carbs Fiber Protein Vit. A Calcium Vit. C Iron
 (oz.) (Kcal) (g) (g) (g) (mg) (mg) (g) (g) (g) (%) (%) (%) (%)

 3.06 120 6 2 0 60 290 2 0 15 0 2 0 4

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.06 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

 
Signature Title

 Michelle Heveron  7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

2013-2014 School Year

LIST OF INgRedIeNTS: 
dARk TuRkey, TuRkey BROTH, SALT, SOdIuM PHOSPHATe, gRAVyINgRedIeNTS: TuRkey 
FAT, CONTAINS 2% OR LeSS MOdIFIed FOOd STARCH, CHICkeN BASe (CHICkeN MeAT 
INCLudINg CHICkeN JuICeS, SALe, HydROLyZed SOy ANd CORN PROTeIN, SugAR, 
NATuRAL FLAVORINgS, POTATO FLOuR, AuTOLyZed yeAST eXTRACT, CARROT POWdeR, 
TuRMeRIC), BARLey MALT POWdeR, CeLeRy SALT, ONION SALT, FLAVORINg.
CONTAINS SOy

*  For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food 
code or equivalent.

BOIL-IN-BAG METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

•  Fill large pot with enough water to 
cover bag and bring to a boil on high 
heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of 
product in boiling water. 

•  Reduce to medium-high heat according 
to chart time AND until internal 
temperature is 140°F. as measured by a 
meat thermometer.

•  Remove from water. Cut open bag and 
pour package contents into desired 
serving pan and serve. 

STEAMER METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen 
and Thawed State:

•  Place frozen or thawed bag of product 
into a steam pan and place in steamer.

•  Heat according to chart time AND 
until internal temperature is 140°F. as 
measured by a meat thermometer.

•  Remove from steamer. Cut open 
bag and pour package contents into 
desired serving pan and serve.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*
Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag units or 
up to 72 hours for multiple bag units in box. DO NOT thaw at room temperature.

Time Temperature

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min. med-high

Thawed 40 min. med-high

Time

Frozen 1 hr. 15 min.

Thawed 40 min.

• Utilizes Dark Meat



PRE-COOKED dark TURKEY PATTY, 2.54 OZ.

6148-31

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Fully Cooked
• One Patty = 2 oz. mt./mt. alt.
• �Utilizes Dark Meat in the A-534/100124  

Commodity Program
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Contains Sunsweet® Plum Ingredients to Enhance 

Flavor and Reduce Phosphates
• �Pre-Cooked Natural Shape, Browned as if it Just 

Came Off the Grill
• �Savory Seasoning Enhanced with Grilled Smoke 

Flavor for Great Taste

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 1004222214839
Frozen Shelf Life:	 180 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 4 x 6 = 24 (double stack)
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 762.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 793.20 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 31.20 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 17.25"L x 15.0"W x 8.0"H
Cubic Feet:	 1.20
Net Weight:	 31.75 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 33.05 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.30 lbs.
Pack:	 8 sleeves/25 patties
Servings Per Case:	 200

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 2.54	 100	 5.5	 1.5	 0	 55	 310	 1	 0	 12	 2	 2	 0	 6

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.54 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

2013-2014 School Year

List of Ingredients: 
TURKEY, water, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS SEASONING (SALT, YEAST EXTRACT, DEXTROSE,  
ONION POWDER, SPICES, MALTODEXTRIN, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (DISTILLED VINEGAR, 
MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, 
TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR), GARLIC POWDER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, THIAMINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE, SMOKE FLAVOR, LACTIC ACID, GRILL FLAVOR (FROM VEGETABLE OIL), 
NATURAL FLAVOR), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORING, ISOLATED PLUM 
PRODUCT, PLUM POWDER, SODIUM PHOSPHATE.

Thaw in refrigerator for at least 48-72 hours. DO NOT thaw at room 
temperature.

Flat Top Grill Method: 

Preheat flat top grill to 350°F.  Position frozen patties in a single layer about  
1˝ apart on hot grill.  Heat for a total of 9-10 minutes, turning 3 times AND 
until internal temperature reaches 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer. 

Convection Oven Method:

Preheat oven to 325°F.  Position frozen patties in a single layer about 1˝ apart 
on a shallow baking pan, use parchment paper if desired.  Heat for 6-7 minutes  
AND until internal temperature reaches 140°F.  as measured by a meat thermometer. 

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

* �For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food 
code or equivalent.



Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

2014-2015 School Year
Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

Commodity Code: A-534/100124 6126-20

UNCURED TURKEY FRANK, 2.0 OZ.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.00 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Frozen
• Fully cooked
• Skinless
• 8 Franks to 1 lb.
• 4/5 lb. packages per case
• Contains no nitrates or nitrites
• Contains no allergens or gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Natural smoke flavoring along with a blend  

of seasonings

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 100422222612866
Frozen Shelf Life:	 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 10 x 8 = 80
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,600.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,660.80 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 60.80 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 20.3"L x 11.5"W x 4.9"H
Cubic Feet:	 0.662
Net Weight:	 20.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 20.76 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 0.76 lbs.
Pack:	 4/5 lb.
Servings Per Case:	 160

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 2 OZ. MT./MT.  ALTERNATE SERVING

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 2.00	 120	 9	 2.5	 0	 60	 260	 1	 0	 8	 2	 10	 2	 8

LIST OF INGREDIENTS: 
MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS SEASONING (CORN 
SYRUP SOLIDS, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVORING), SALT, POTASSIUM 
CHLORIDE, NATURAL FLAVOR (CELERY JUICE POWDER), NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.



Pre-cooked 
Savory turkey meatballs

6399-30

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• �Fully Cooked IQF Meatball
• One Meatball is a .5 oz. mt/mt. alt. Serving
• Pre-Seasoned Savory Flavor
• 6/5 lb. Poly Bags
• Utilizes Both White and Dark Meat

Product Attributes 
• ��Great for Pasta or Meatball Sandwiches
• ��Nutritious Alternative to Traditional Meatballs
• ��Use Four Meatballs to Meet 2 oz. mt/mt. alt.

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222639931
Frozen Shelf Life:	 180 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 7 x 9 = 63
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,890.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 1,988.91 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 98.91 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 20.0”L x 13.25”W x 8.0”H
Cubic Feet:	 1.227
Net Weight:	 30.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 31.57 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.57 lbs.
Pack:	 6/5 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 184

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 2 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 2.60	 120	 5	 1.5	 0	 45	 440	 4	 0	 14	 0	 2	 0	 6

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

list of ingredients:
TURKEY, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, BREAD CRUMBS (ENRICHED BLEACHED  
WHEAT FLOUR (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),  
SALT, DURUM FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL SHORTENING, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, 
SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DEXTROSE, YEAST, SPICE  
EXTRACTIVE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SEASONING (YEAST EXTRACT, SUGAR, DEXTROSE,  
ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, SPICE, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE),  
SA LT, SUGAR, FLAVORINGS, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, NONFAT DRY MILK, DRIED WHOLE 
EGGS, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN.
ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY & EGG. CONTAINS GLUTEN.

2013-2014 School Year

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.60 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost 
frozen product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. 
Never defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing 
process, product show be used within 5 days. Open packages and use 
in a variety of applications.

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.



PRE-COOKED savory TURKEY CRUMBLEs

6401-40

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Fully Cooked IQF All Meat Crumble
• No Fillers
• Pre-Seasoned Savory Flavor
• 8/5 lb. Poly Bags
• �Utilizes Dark & White Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Great for Speed Scratch Recipes
• �Use One Item to Create Many Applications -  

Lasagna, Taco, Sloppy Joe, etc.
• �Nutritious Alternative to Traditional Sausage
• �Use Scoop/Disher #8 to Meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 10042222640128
Frozen Shelf Life:	 180 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 7 x 7 = 49
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,960.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 2,044.77 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 84.77  lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 20.0"L x 13.25"W x 10.88"H
Cubic Feet:	 1.656
Net Weight:	 40.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 41.73 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.73 lbs.
Pack:	 8/5 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 288

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 1 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 2.22	 90	 4.5	 1.5	 0	 40	 230	 0	 0	 13	 2	 2	 2	 4

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.22 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

2013-2014 School Year

List of Ingredients: 
TURKEY, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SEASONING 
(YEAST EXTRACT, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, SPICE, DISODIUM 
INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GURANYLATE), SALT FLAVORINGS, POTASSIUM, CHLORIDE.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost 
frozen product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. 
Never defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing 
process, product show be used within 5 days. Open packages and use 
in a variety of applications.

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.



PRE-COOKED ITALIAN TURKEY CRUMBLEs

6402-40 

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product Features
• Fully Cooked IQF All Meat Crumble
• No Fillers
• Pre-Seasoned Savory Flavor
• 8/5 lb. Poly Bags
• �Utilizes Dark & White Meat
• Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes 
• �Great Italian Flavor for Speed Scratch Recipes
• ��Nutritious Alternative to Traditional Italian  

Pizza Topping
• �Use Scoop/Disher #8 to Meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC:	 100422222640241
Frozen Shelf Life:	 180 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern:	 7 x 7 = 49
   Full Pallet:
   Net Weight:	 1,960.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 2,044.77 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 84.77 lbs.
Catch Weight?	 N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions:	 20.00"L x 13.25"W x 10.88"H
Cubic Feet:	 1.656
Net Weight:	 40.00 lbs.
   Gross Weight:	 41.73 lbs.
   Tare Weight:	 1.73 lbs.
Pack:	 8/5 lbs.
Servings Per Case:	 287

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Nutritional Information per 1 oz. mt./mt.  alternate serving

	 Svg Size	 Calories	 Total Fat	 Sat. Fat	 Trans Fat	 Cholest.	 Sodium	 Carbs	 Fiber	 Protein	 Vit. A	 Calcium	 Vit. C	 Iron
	 (oz.)	 (Kcal)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (mg)	 (mg)	 (g)	 (g)	 (g)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)

	 2.23	 110	 6	 1.5	 0	 45	 140	 1	 0	 13	 2	 4	 0	 4

Jennie-O Turkey Store  P.O. Box 778  Willmar, MN  56201	 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.23 ounce serving 
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food 
in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service 
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

__________________________            Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator  

	
Signature	 Title

	 Michelle Heveron 	 7/1/13__________________________          __________________________

2013-2014 School Year

List of Ingredients: 
turkey, spices, sugar, salt, potassium chloride, flavorings.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost 
frozen product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. 
Never defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing 
process, product show be used within 5 days. Open packages and use 
in a variety of applications.

*�For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according 
to the food code or equivalent.
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